Cobb

DeKalb

Henry

Cindy

Nancy
Marjan

Dr. Kenneth
Dr. Trey

Suzanne

Cindy

CURRENT WILDLIFE REHABILITATORS LIST

* If migratory birds are to be rehabilitated, a USFWS License is required *

This list is provided as a courtesy by DNR, and may or may not be all inclusive.

This list is updated periodically.
Please call the Special Permit Unit for more information at 770-918-6408

Ganues

Eilen
Ghadrdan

Green
Morrison

DeGrasse

Ganues

BIRDS

Wild Nest Bird Rehab, Inc.
Aware Wildlife Center

Philema Animal Clinic
Philema Animal Clinic

| End of Birds

404-660-7989

678-418-1111

229-439-2266
229-439-2266

706-255-7395

404-660-7989

2024 -3 Q3.3
Update 5/23/2024

404-660-7989

wildnestbirdrehab.org
awarewildlife.org

229-439-2266
229-439-2266

706-255-7395

404-660-7989




(Hawks, Owls, Eagles, etc) RAPTORS

Monteen McCord Hawk Talk 770-720-1847 770-720-1847 v
Robbin Temple, DVM Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital 770-926-5311 Triage Only
Dekalb
Marjan Ghadrdan Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org \'
Fannin
Floyd
Kim Kilgore 770-547-1765 770-547-1765 v
April Steele, DVM Tugaloo Animal Hospital 706-356-1467 706-988-3098 Triage Only
Kathryn Dudeck Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239 V'
Dawn Ellerman Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239 \'

Laurens

Vonda Morton Laurens Wildlife Rescue, Inc. 478-697-5319 478-697-5319 Vv
Dr. Kenneth Green Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266 v
Dr. Trey Morrison Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266 V'

| End of Raptors |




Barrow

Bibb

DeKalb

Chatham

Cobb

Crawford

Jessica

Linda

Kaye

ke
Sarah

Marjan

Jenne

Barbara

James

9
@

April

Elizabeth

Elexis

Giddens, DVM

Moran

Wansley

English
Gregory

Ghadrdan

Paddison

Kelly, DVM

Smith

Fioretti
Steele, DVM

Hartman

Hays

JAG Vet Services

Dausett Trails Nature Center
Dausett Trails Nature Center

Aware Wildlife Center

Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center

Tugaloo Animal Hospital

Deer Contiunes next page

912-381-6977

770-314-0304

478-747-0505

770-775-6798
770-775-6798

678-418-1111

912-596-1237

478-320-1947

912-288-4064

404-989-3620
706-356-1467

770-315-7285

404-219-4806

912-381-6977

770-314-0304

478-747-0505

awarewildlife.org

912-596-1237

478-320-1947

912-288-4064

404-989-3620
706-988-3098

770-315-7285



Stephanie Mixon 229-425-1654

Moriam Cruse Wildlife Critters Circle of Life 814-558-8391
Danielle Kanoy Wildlife Critters Circle of Life 912-658-9226 912-658-9226
Ashlyn Moore 678-855-5737

Robert Yonchak 706-339-9416

Dr. Kenneth Green Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266
Dr. Trey Morrison Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266
Lowndes

Crystal Brown 229-429-6094 229-429-6094

Julie Hoots 770-262-9792 770-262-9792
Laurie Rogers 478-733-0278 478-733-0278
Ogelthorpe

Nikki Hughes 706-255-2011 706-255-2011

Lori Giles, DVM 478-825-1233 478-960-8320
Barbara Kelly, DVM 478-320-1947 478-320-1947
Charles Williams Fawn Rehab of Middle Georgia 478-952-48743 478-952-4843
Kim Wright 808-253-1646 808-2531646

James Smith 912-288-4064 912-288-4064
Thomas
Lorraine Conklin Nepenthic Society 229-228-9298 229-228-9298

—

ft

—

an Ross 229-528-6040 229-848-4998
Jessica Pisciotta Steadfast Animal Rescue 229-646-6765 229-646-6765
Twiggs

Stamps Jennifer 478-330-2828 478-330-2828

| END OF DEER |




Barrow

Berrien

Bibb

Chattham

Cherokee

Cook

Crawford

Dade

DeKalb

Douglas

Jessica

Linda

Trenton

Annette
Kaye

Madelyn
Aimi

=~
)

Sarah

Jeanne
Brittany

Robbin

Triniti

Barabara

Carla

Marjan

Tammi

Giddens

Moran
Knight
Smalling
Wansley
Carroll
Chu-Pruden
English

Gregory

Paddison
Dodge

Temple, DVM

Sumner

Kelly, DVM

Dyer

Ghadrdan

Scarbro

SMALL MAMMALS

JAG Veterinary Inc.

Dauset Trails Nature Center

Dauset Trails Nature Center
Dauset Trails Nature Center

Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center
Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center

Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital

Aware Wildlife Center

CON'T SMALL MAMMALS

912-381-6977

770-314-0304

678-848-6256

478-955-4732
478-747-0505

770-775-6798
912-257-5777
770-775-6798
770-775-6798

912-596-1237
912-800-5361

770-926-5311

229-237-1464

478-320-1947

423-605-1035

678-418-1111

770-823-9429

* RVS Certified - (Rabies Vector Species Certified) : bats;bobcats; coyotes;foxes, raccoons, and skunks*

770-314-0304

678-848-6256

478-747-0505

912-596-1237

229-237-1464

478-320-1947

423-605-1035

awarewildlife.org

770-823-9429

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO

NO



SMALL MAMMALS

April Steele, DVM Tugaloo Animal Hospital 706-356-1467 706-988-3098 \'

Sandra Shumate DVM Northridge Forest Wildlife Rescue 404-488-7037 404-488-7037 NO (squirrels only)
Glynn
Kathryn Hatch 843-793--9533 843-793-9533 )

Suzanne Anderson 908-581-2432 NO
Elizabeth Hartman 770-315-7285 770-315-7285 v
Habersham

Rosaylyn Hatfield 706-499-1800 NO

Elexis Hays 404-219-4806 NO
Stephanie Mixon 229-425-1654 NO
Moriam Cruse Wildlife Critters Circle of Life 814-558-8391

Danielle Kanoy Wildlife Critters Circle of Life 912-658-9226 912-658-9226 Vv
Ashlyn Moore 678-855-5737 NO

Robert Yonchak 706-339-9416 NO

Dr. Kenneth Green Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266 v
Dr. Trey Morrison Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266 v
Lowndes

Crystal Brown 229-429-6094 229-429-6094 NO

| Small Mammals Contiunes next page |
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DeGrasse

Berg
Hoots
Rogers

Taylor

Davis

Hughes

Cornacchione
Giles, DVM
Wright

Rowe

Pisciotta

Stamps

Hurlburt

Colbert

Wiley

SMALL MAMMALS

Savage Hart

Heavenly Haven Rehab Center

Wildwood Rehabilitation

Steadfast Animal Rescue

Hurlburt Wildlife

End of Small Mammals

706-255-7395

478-390-6635
770-262-9792
478-733-0278

888-444-1810

706-819-8126

706-255-2011

478-477-3232
478-825-1233
808-253-1646

478-862-5012

229-646-6765

478-330-2828

540-656-6183

423-903-9158

706-945-6695

706-255-7395

770-262-9792
478-733-0278

888-444-1810

706-255-2011

478-477-3232
478-960-8320
808-253-1646

478-862-5012

229-646-6765

478-330-2828

423-903-9158

706-945-6695

NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO



REPTILES

Jessica Giddens DVM JAG Veterinary Services Inc. 912-381-6977

Barrow

Linda Moran 770-314-0304 770-314-0304
Bibb

Annette Smalling 478-955-4732

Kaye Wansley 478-747-0505 478-747-0505

ke English Dauset Trails Nature Center 770-775-6798
Sarah Gregory Dauset Trails Nature Center 770-775-6798
Cherokee

Robbin Temple, DVM Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital 770-926-5311

Triniti Sumner 229-237-1464 229-237-1464
Thesea Davis 229-585-1094 229-585-1094
DeKalb

Marjan Ghadrdan Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org

Kathryn Dudeck Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239
Dawn Ellerman Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239

Suzanne Anderson 908-581-2432
Elexis Hays 404-219-4806

Lowndes
Crystal Brown 229-429-6094 229-429-6094
Danielle Kanoy Wildlife Critters Circle of Life 912-658-9226 912-658-9226
Moriam Cruse Wildlife Critters Circle of Life 814-558-8391

| REPTILES Con't |




Muscogee

Tift

Twiggs

Julie
Laurie

John

Sharron
Lori

Kim
Jessica

Jennifer

Ashley

Hoots
Rogers

Taylor

Cornacchione
Gile, DVM
Wright
Pisciotta

Stamps

Hurlburt

REPTILES

Savage Hart

Heavenly Haven Rehab Center

Hurlburt Wildlife

End of Reptiles

END OF LIST

770-262-9792
478-733-0278

888-444-1810

478-477-3232
478-825-1233
808-253-1646

229-646-6765

478-330-2828

540-656-6183

770-262-9792
478-733-0278

888-444-1810

478-477-3232
478-960-8320
808-253-1646

229-646-6765

478-330-2828





